SUREFIRE SLR
Centralized Lubricating System
+ SureFire SLR Automatic Lubricator
+ Resistance Fittings
+ Distribution Components
+ Accessories
2 BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL     SUREFIRE SLR
CAPABLE OF

Standard versions include:
Float type reservoir, low level switch, standard reservoir fi ll-cap screen, 75 psi pressure relief valve.
How to Order
The SureFire SLR lubricator features a
smart part number ordering system, where
you can tailor the pump to meet your
needs. First, choose the reservoir capacity,
distribution system, options, controller
type, voltage and wiring you need. Then,
put the numbers into the corresponding
squares in the easy-to-use grid. You now
have the customized part number.
Example: To order a 1.8 liter reservoir with
a restrictive/SLR distribution system,
standard options, terminal block controller
and a 115 VAC motor, you would use
Part #SF2ANAC.
Controller type
A— Terminal block
B— ON/OFF timer, 24 VDC, 115/230 VAC only (not available on
1.8 liter models or 3-Phase)
C— Programmable controller/monitor (Not available on 3-Phase)
D— Direct connect to three phase motor (for motor voltages E
and F only; code D required with E and F)
E-     Lite Programmable Controller(for motor voltages C, D, G & H
only, not available on 1.8 liter models; use w/option N)
SF
Voltage
B— 24 VDC, 2.4 amps
C— 115 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 2.2 amps
D— 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, .95 amps
E— 230/480 VAC, three phase, 50/60 Hz,
0.5 amps (416/500cc/min, 50/60 Hz)
F— 230/480 VAC, three phase, 50/60 Hz,
0.5 amps (167/200cc/min, 50/60 Hz)
G— 100 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1.9 amps
H— 200 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1.0 amps
Reservoir capacity
2— 1.8 liter (Terlux plastic)
3— 2.7 liter (Terlux plastic)
6— 6.0 liter (Terlux plastic)
12— 12.0 liter (Painted steel)
Distribution system
A— Restrictive/SLR
Options
N— Standard oil version
C— Quick connect oil version (quick connect style reservoir fill
fitting for oil/no fill screen)
D— Standard oil version (2 position oil level switch)
Required Wiring
(if controller type C is selected)
A— M12
6 BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL SUREFIRE SLR
SUREFIRE SLR SINGLE PHASE WITH
STANDARD CONTROLLER
On-board Controller/Monitor
SureFire with Standard Controller/Monitor

delivered. For example, a 3/0 unit delivers
twice as much oil as a 4/0 unit.
How to Order
Meter and control units have a letter
and number designation stamped on the
fl at surface of the hexagonal body.
Part numbers are listed in the tables on
pages 10 and 11.
When ordering, specify the complete name
and part number, e.g. Meter Unit, Type
FSA-0, Part #B1083. (Use the chart to the
right as reference only for letter and
number designation defi nitions.)
12 BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL     SUREFIRE SLR
=
NOTE 2
NOTE 5
NOTE 2
NOTE 6
NOTE 1
NOTE 2
NOTE 1
NOTE 3
NOTE 1
NOTE 4 NOTE 5
NOTE 5
NOTE 6
NOTE 6 NOTE 5
NOTE 2
NOTE 5
NOTE 3
NOTE 5
NOTE 6
FLOW FSA FSB FJB FJC FJD FKA FKB FKD FKE FRA FRC FB
3/0 B6526 B8717 B6548 B7267 B6085 B7271 B7273 B8878 B8868 B7265 B7269 B8724
00 B1620 B8718 B2494 B3314 B3773 B3913 B3980 B8870 B8860 B2559 B3579 B8725
0 B1083 B8455 B2495 B3315 B3774 B3914 B3981 B8871 B8861 B3215 B3580 B2452
1 B1084 B8719 B2496 B3316 B3775 B3915 B3982 B8872 B8862 B3216 B3581 B8726
2 B1085 B8720 B2497 B3317 B3776 B3916 B3983 B8873 B8863 B3217 B3582 B8727
3 B1086 B8721 B2498 B3318 B3777 B3917 B3984 B8874 B8864 B3218 B3583 B8728
4 B1087 B8722 B2499 B3319 B3778 B3918 B3985 B8875 B8865 B3219 B3584 B8729
5 B1088 B8723 B2500 B3320 B3789 B3919 B3986 B8876 B8866 B3220 B3585 B2730
=
NOTE 7
NOTE 6
NOTE 8
NOTE 7
NOTE 5
NOTE 5 NOTE 5 NOTE 5 NOTE 5 NOTE 5 NOTE 5 NOTE 5 NOTE 5 NOTE 5
FLOW ASA AJB FT FTA FTB FTC FTD FTG FTH FTK FTL
3/0 17841-3/0 15323-3/0 B6529 B6549 B6550 B6551 B6552 B6553 B6554 B6555 B6556
00 17841-00 15323-00 B1398 B1524 B1528 B1530 B1532 B2759 B2769 B4128 B4368
0 17841-0 15323-0 B1112 B1071 B1077 B1098 B1106 B2760 B2770 B4129 B4369
1 17841-1 15323-1 B1113 B1072 B1078 B1099 B1107 B2761 B2771 B4130 B4370
2 17841-2 15323-2 B1114 B1073 B1079 B1100 B1108 B2762 B2772 B4131 B4371
3 17841-3 15323-3 B1115 B1074 B1080 B1101 B1109 B2763 B2773 B4132 B4372
4 17841-4 15323-4 B1116 B1075 B1081 B1102 B1110 B2764 B2774 B4133 B4373
5 17841-5 15323-5 B1117 B1076 B1082 B1103 B1111 B2765 B2775 B4134 B4374
Meter Units
Important Info
= Direction of fl ow runs from
top to bottom
 + 5/0 is slowest rate (greatest
choking effect)
 + 5 is highest (least choking effect)
Notes
Note 1: 5/16-24 for Bijur tapped holes only

tubing connection.
 + Type SSA is the same as Type SS,
with a mesh wrap for a 3/8" O.D.
tubing connection.
Brackets and terminal nut for types SC
and CC are shown below and should be
ordered separately.
Length Part #
"F" SS 5/16" O.D. SS 7/16" O.D. SC 7/16" O.D. CC 7/16" O.D. SSS 5/16" O.D. SSA 3/8" O.D.
4" B4514 — — — — —
5” B4515 B2962 B4857 B4873 20106-4 19006-5
6" B4516 B3134 B4858 B4874 20106-6 B06-6
7" B4517 B2963 B4859 B4875 20106-7 19006-7
8" B4518 B3433 B4860 B4876 20106-8 --
9" B4519 B2542 B4861 B4877 20106-9 --
10" B4520 B3145 B4862 B4878 20106-10 B06-10
12" B4588 B3135 B4863 B4879 20106-12 19006-12
14" B4589 B3530 B4864 B4880 20106-14 B06-14
16" B6415 B3531 B4865 B4881 20106-16 B06-16
18" -- B3137 B4866 B4882 20106-18 B06-18
20" -- B3532 B4867 B4883 20106-20 B06-20
21" B01-21 83507 -- -- 20106-21 B06-21
22" B01-22 B3528 B4868 B4884 20106-22 B06-22
24" B01-24 B3508 B4869 B4885 20106-24 B06-24
27" B01-27 B3533 B4870 B4886 20106-27 B06-27
28" B01-28 B02-28 -- -- 20106-28 B06-28
30" B01-30 B3534 B4871 B4887 -- B06-30
32" B01-32 B02-32 -- -- -- 19006-32
33" B01-33 B3735 B4872 B4888 20106-33 B06-33
35" -- -- -- -- 20106-35 --
36" B01-36 B4780 B03-36 B04-36 20106-36 B06-36
38" B01-38 B02-38 -- B04-38 -- B06-38
40" -- B4235 B03-40 B6126 20106-40 19006-40
42" B01-42 B02-42 -- -- -- --
44" B01-44 B4796 B03-44 B6247 20106-44 B06-44
46" B01-46 B8786 -- -- -- B06-46
48" B01-48 B4980 B5819 B6317 20106-48 B06-48
52" -- B4418 B03-52 -- -- --
53" B01-53 B02-53 -- -- -- B06-53
56" -- B4011 B03-56 B04-56 20106-56 B06-56
60" B01-60 B4740 B03-60 B04-60 20106-60 B06-60
66" -- B4795 B03-66 B04-66 -- --
72" B01-72 B4994 B03-72 B04-72 20106-72 B06-72
84" B01-84 B6320 B03-84 B04-84 20106-84 --
Note 1: Above hoses are also available in special lengths.
Note 2: Use compression fi ttings.
Note 3: 3/8-24 thread for bracket mounting.
Note 4: 5/16-24 thread for 5/32" O.D. tubing connection. Use compression nut #B1095 and